FORM No. 881 - TRANS DEED (Assignment Restricted). ATC \$02	017/02		
	047486	COPYRADIT 1888 STEVENSIVESS LA	SH PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, CER 3720
56556	98 APR 16 P	1:35 VOL <u>1998</u> F	Page 12714
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREG	
The state of the s	References Timestandisciplination	County of) ss
KAREN WATSON	ii jatyokueniga (jaliaja) Ukacasan nelala	A certify the	at the within instrumen
	Territoria de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composici	was received for r	record on the day
Grantor's Name and Address	Transfer of the following of the follow	o block	, 19, a
LONGHORN RESTAURANT AND SALOON, INC.	SPACE RESERV	sp book/reel/volume	No on page
	FOR RECONDER'S U	ah	d/or as fee/file/instru
Beneficiary's Huse and Address		Record of	ception No of said County.
After recording, return to (Namo, Address, Zip): STANLEY & JANET PETERSON		Witness my I	hand and seal of County
25585 Himay 70		affixed.	
Bononza, Ore: 197623		WASH	que
	i salagera selfeti yep	Ву	Deputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 14TH	APX	TO THE OWNER OF THE PERSON OF	
weterward angular and			
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	19-40-20 g - 3,753		or Constan
Thomas I in the state of the st	***************************************		, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
LONGHORN RESTAURANT AND SALOON, INC.			
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells a KLAMATH County, Oregon, d		tee in trust, with power of	sale, the property in
7 7 7 7 7 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7	vocition do.		
PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERET THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.	CO AND BY THIS	REFERENCE MADE APART	HEREOF AS
NOTE: Notwithstanding the amount of	071m am 42.5		
that only \$100000.001s the amount property described herein.	ount of the ind	ebtedness allocated	to the real
SEE ALL-INCLUSIVE CLAUSE MARKED EXHIE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLIN SET RO	TT UAU ATTENDED		
A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FUULLY SET FO)II A ATTACHE)RTH HEREIN) HERETO AND BY THIS	REFERENCE MADE
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits the property.	and appurtonances and	all other rights thereunto belo	onding of in anywise now
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/1	OO	ent of grantor herein contained	and payment of the sum
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or orde	Dollars, with	interest thereon according to t	he terms of a recognise
"V" MARKUI UGIG. TO CA CHA AND NOVENIA WE WIGGILLELY II	1 1101.5		111010101111111111111111111111111111111
Decomes due and gaughte Charles at	more mentioned to the chille ?	taied above on which the lim-	A
beneficiary's option all ability interest in it without	first obtaining the wri	tion consent or annexed of the	or any part) of the prop-
assignment.	tor of an earnest mone	to meturity dates expressed the v egroement** does not constit	stein, or herein, shall be-
1. To protect preserve and emission at	es:		
1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the complete or restore provently and in the of the complete or restore provently and in the of the complete or restore provently and in the original and the complete or restore provently and in the original and the complete or restore provently and in the original and the complete or the		pair; not to remove or demol	ish any building or im-
2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and I damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs in 3. To comply with all laws endineers articles.			
3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, co so requests, to join in executing such financing statements p to pay for liling same in the proper public office or offices,	wenants, conditions an sursuant to the Unitorn	I restrictions affecting the prop Commercial Code us the bene	perty; if the beneficiary
4. To provide and continuously maintain.		sourcies made by min	ng officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary meritten in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with lost			
at least lifteen days price to the grantor shell fail for any reas	on to procure any such	insurance and to deliver the an	e delivered to the bene-
any indebtedness secured begular and in amount collected unc	der any fire or other is	nsurance policy may be applied	d by beneficiary may pro-
Will Pais incide. May on interest to arouter Cont	ary may determine, or a ution or release shall no	if option of beneficiery the enti-	ire amount so collected,
the and constitute a breach of this trust deed to beauti	clary, cender all sums	secured by this trust deed imm	ediately des and
rustee incurred in connection with or in aniorgias still the	uding the cost of title	search as well as the other cos	is and expenses of the
nd in any suit, ortion or proceeding is	purporting to affect the	security rights or powers of l	ed. Namaliciaeu as émusias.
any suit of action related to this instrument, including but	t not limited to its val	idity and/or enforcesbility, to	reclosure of this deed
COMIL I IN MIL CASAN ANNII AM FIRMA has als a delet a		The distriction of attorney less me	encioned in this more
8. In the event that any portion of all at the		considery's or trustee a attorne	y tees on such appeal.
8. In the event that any portion or all of the property clary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all	or any portion of the	ne right of eminent domain or monies payable as companies	condemnation, bene-

NOTE: The frust Deed Act provides that the trusture hereunder ment be alther an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Sar, a bank, trest company or savings and loan association authorized to de besiness reader the large of the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, in authorized, affiliates, agents or insure title to real property of this state, in applications, affiliates, agents or insure title to real warming: 12 USC 17011-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in exeas of the amount resulted to july all responship costs, expense and atterney's time modern in such proceedings, shall be justed to been delivery and expelled by it little upon any cases the such proceedings, shall be justed to been delivery and expenses, the such actions and executes such instruments are shall be most proceedings, and appellate course, recessarily paid or inserted by been forced the such modern and appellate course, recessarily paid or inserted by been forced the such modern and appellate course, promptly openant of its least and presentation of his deed and the tools for endorsement (in case of hull reconveyances, for exceedingly, white the forced in the likelity and presentation of his deed and the tools for endorsement (in case of hull reconveyances, for exceedingly, white the property (i) join in greating or as the property (i) join in greating or as the property (i) join in greating are property of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. constantly proof of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. constantly proof of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. constantly proof of the receivable property in the property of the property, and the property of the property of the property, and the property and the property, and the property of the propert

ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cance! the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty [a] is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Londing Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stoyens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent, if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. KAREN WATSON Laren Watson

STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on KAREN WATSON This instrument was acknowledged before me

OFFICIAL-SEAL---NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A 034448 COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 1998 Jotary Public for Oregon My commission expires

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCII (To be used only when obligations have been pe

I he undersigned is the legal owner and I	older of all indebtedness escured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trus
ween wave been may buil and sanshed. You n	REDV BIA CITACIACI ON NOVINGAL IN MOST OF THE COUNTY ARRIVED AND ARREST AND AND ARREST ARREST AND ARREST AND ARREST AND ARREST AND ARREST ARREST AND ARREST ARRES
must deed of prishant to staints, to cancel sit	Wildelier of itelephanical contrad by the forcet dead (which are deliment to the terms
togother with the first need will to leconyby.	WILDOUR WARRANTY to the parties designated by the terms of the terms dead at
hald he was nevice the same Mall reasons are	and documents to
tiera by you areas the same, man reconveyance	and dominants to
Statistical Control of the Control o	
DATED:	10

destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the t reconveyance will be made. a to the trustee for cancellation before

TO

Beneticiary

EXHIBIT "A" TO TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO A TRUST DEED RECORDED IN BOOK M-90 AT PAGE 1505 ASSIGNED BY INSTRUMENTS THE LAST OF WHICH WAS RECORDED IN BOOK CORPORATION AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 27% AND LAWLESS ROOFING INC., AN OREGON DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLAN AND TRUST AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 73% OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED. THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL CERTAIN FEDERAL TAX LIENS AS RECORDED IN BOOK M-96 AT PAGES AND SALOON INC., AN OREGON CORPORATION., AN OREGON DEFINED BENEFIC TRUST DEED AND FURTHER IS JUNIOR AND INFERIOR TO THOSE 8417, 8418 AND IN BOOK M-96 AT PAGE 11223. LONGHORN RESTAURANT AGREES TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID NOTE IN BENEFIT PENSION PLAN AND TRUST, AND AND THOSE CERTAIN FEDERAL TAX LIENS REFERENCED ABOVE AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR(S) HEREIN, KAREN WATSON, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID SAID PRIOR NOTE AND TRUST DEED, AND FEDERAL TAX LIENS, SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR(S) HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY

_(INITIALS OF BENEFICIARY(IES)

(INITIALS OF GRANTOR(S)

PARCEL 1:

The West 25 feet of the following described property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Block 12, FIRST ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BONANZA and running thence West along the South line of said Block, a distance of 75 feet; thence North a distance of 48' 3 1/2" more or less to the Southwest corner of parcel conveyed to Bray in Book 163 at Page 253, Deed Records; thence East along the South line of said Bray Parcel to the Southeasterly line of said Block 12; thence Southwesterly a distance of 58' 6 1/4" more or less to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

That part of Block 12, FIRST ADDITION TO BONANZA, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at a point in the Southeasterly line of Block 12 of First Addition to Bonanza, which point is in the intersection of the Southeasterly line of said Block 12 with the centerline of the Southerly wall of the building located on the premises herein described and which said point is North 33 3/4" East 58 feet 6 1/2" inches, more or less, from the Southeast corner of said Block 12; thence continuing North 33 3/4" East along the said Southeasterly line of said Block 12, 31 feet 6 1/4 inches, more or less, to the North line of said building, and being the more or less, to the North line of said building, and being the parallel with the South line of said Block 12; thence Westerly feet; thence South 26 feet 4 1/2 inches; thence East to the place of beginning.

PARCEL 3:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Block 12 of the FIRST ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BONANZA, OREGON; thence West 170 feet, thence Southerly 75 feet; thence Easterly 120 feet; thence Northeasterly 90 feet to beginning, being the N 1/2 of Block 12, LESS the Westerly 80 feet described in Book 33 at Page 316, Deed Records, LESS description in Book 42 at Page 539, Deed Records, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

PARCEL 4:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Block 12, FIRST ADDITION TO TOWN OF BONANZA and running thence West along the South line of said block a distance of 75 feet; thence North a distance of 48' 3 1/2" more or less to the Southwest corner of parcel conveyed to Bray in Book 163 at Page 253, Deed Records; thence East along the South line of said Bray parcel to the Southeasterly line of said Block 12; thence Southwesterly a distance of 58' 6 1/4" more or less to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the West 25 feet of the hereinabove described property measured parallel to the Westerly boundary.

CODE 11 MAP 3911-10CA TL 5500 CODE 11 map 3911-10CA tl 5600 CODE 11 MAP 3911-10CA TL 5800

Could Federal	A 22	MENT MARK	CHARLE ARRIVATION AND THE	A 10 07 4 FW17 W	
BIMIC	vr	UMBUUN:	COUNTY OF KI	AMAIN:	SS.

Filed for	record at request of	f	Aspen Ti	itle & Escro	ow	the	16th	dav
of	April	_A.D., 19	98 at 3:	35 e'clock _	P. M., and du	ly recorded in	VolM98	
		of	<u> Mortgages</u>		on Page127	14		
FEE	\$30.00			Ву	Kot Llum	a G. Leisch, Co	ounty Clerk ノ	